
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, Environmental Laboratory 
Accreditation Program Accredited Laboratories and  

Corresponding Fields of Testing (10/24/2018) 
 The Illinois Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (ELAP) currently accredits for the following 

fields of testing: Drinking Water Inorganic (DWI), Drinking Water Organic (DWO), Solid Chemical Material Inorganic 
(SCMI), Solid Chemical Material Organic (SCMO), Waste Water 

Please contact the laboratory for the laboratory’s full scope of accreditation and current accreditation status. 
 
 
 
 

Lab ID # 
   And 
Issue/ 
Expiration 
Dates 

Laboratory Information Laboratory Contact DWI DWO SCMI SCMO WWI WWO 

#100310 
 
 
04/23/18 – 
04/23/19 

AbbVie Environmental,  
Health and Safety Laboratory 
1 N Waukegan Road,  
Dept. D5iH, Bldg. AP31 
Abbott Park, IL 60064-6217 

Pamela Kramer 
(847) 937-1574 
Pamela.Kramer@abbvie.com 

  
    

  
    

  
   X 
 

#200077 
 
03/22/18 – 
03/22/19 

Alpha Analytical 
8 Walkup Drive 
Westborough, MA 01581 

Amy Rice 
(508) 898-9220 
arice@alphalab.com 

 
   X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#200081 
 
5/24/2018 – 
5/24/2019 

Alpha Analytical – Mansfield  
8 Walkup Drive 
Mansfield, MA 01581 
 

Amy Rice 
(508) 898-9220 
arice@alphalab.com X  X  X  

#200076 
 
12/31/17 – 
12/31/18 

ALS Environmental Group- MI 
3352 128th Avenue 
Holland, MI 49424-9263 

Chad Stoike 
(616) 399-6070 
Chad.Stoike@ALSGlobal.com 

   
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#200032 
 
05/09/18 – 
05/09/19 

ALS Group USA Corp. dba ALS 
Environmental 
10450 Stancliff Road, Suite 210 
Houston, TX 77099 

Theodore Yen 
(281) 530-5656 
Theodore.Yen@alsglobal.com 

   
    X 

 
    X 

  

#100443 
 
12/31/17 – 
12/31/18 

American Bottoms Regional 
Wastewater Treatment Facility 
1 American Bottoms Road 
Sauget, IL 62201-1075 

Julia Skinner 
(618) 337-9743 
JuliaS@americanbottoms.com 

   
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#100203 
 
10/31/18 – 
10/31/19 

American Water Central 
Laboratory 
1115 South Illinois 
Belleville, IL 62220-6349 

Bill Deckelmann 
(618) 222-4053 
bill.deckelmann@amwater.com 

 
   X 

 
    X 

  
     

 
    

 

#100308 
 
04/30/18 – 
04/30/19 

ARDL, Inc. 
400 Aviation Drive, P.O. Box 1566 
Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 

Dean S. Dickerson 
(618) 244-3235 
ddickerson@ardlinc.com 

   
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#100280 
 
05/31/18 – 
05/31/19 

ARRO Laboratory, Inc. 
425 Caton Farm Road 
Crest Hill, IL 60403 

Joan Rolih 
815/727-5436 
joan.rolih@arrolab.com 

 
   X 

     

#100461 
 
3/19/18- 
3/19/19 

Carbondale Central 
2401 S. Mclafferty Rd. 
Carbondale, IL  62903 
 

Kimberly Cole 
(618) 457-8613 
kcole@ci.carbondale.il.us 

 
X 

     

#100228 
 
06/30/18 – 
06/30/19 

City of Chicago,  
Water Purification Laboratories 
1000 East Ohio St. 
Chicago, IL 60611 

Hassen Saleh 
(312) 744-8082 
Hassen.Saleh@cityofchicago.org 

 
   X 

     

#200073 
 
09/30/18 – 
09/30/19 

CT Laboratories, LLC 
1230 Lange Ct. 
Baraboo, WI 53913 

Rebecca Duranceau 
(608) 356-2760 
rduranceau@ctlaboratories.com 

   
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 

#100213 
 
02/28/18 – 
02/28/19 

Culligan Analytical Laboratory 
9399 West Higgins Road, 
Suite 1100 
Rosemont, IL 60018 

Maria Mozdzen 
(847) 430-1219 
mmozden@culligan.com X  

    



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, Environmental Laboratory 
Accreditation Program Accredited Laboratories and  

Corresponding Fields of Testing (10/24/2018) 
 The Illinois Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (ELAP) currently accredits for the following 

fields of testing: Drinking Water Inorganic (DWI), Drinking Water Organic (DWO), Solid Chemical Material Inorganic 
(SCMI), Solid Chemical Material Organic (SCMO), Waste Water 

Please contact the laboratory for the laboratory’s full scope of accreditation and current accreditation status. 
 
 
 
 

Lab ID # 
   And 
Issue/ 
Expiration 
Dates 

Laboratory Information Laboratory Contact DWI DWO SCMI SCMO WWI WWO 

#100256 
 
07/27/18 – 
07/27/19 

Environmental Monitoring and 
Technologies, Inc. 
8100 North Austin Ave. 
Morton Grove, IL 60053-3203 

Sabina Stankevicius 
(847) 324-3341 
sstankevicius@emt.com 

 
X 

 
    

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#200071 
 
08/30/17 – 
08/30/18 

ENVision Laboratories, Inc. 
1439 Sadlier Circle West Drive 
Indianapolis, IN 46239 

Cheryl Crum 
(317) 351-8632 
ccrum@envisionlaboratories.com 

    
    X 

  

#200001 
 
09/30/18 – 
09/30/19 

Eurofins Eaton 
110 South Hill Street 
South Bend, IN 46617 

Dale Piechocki 
(574) 233-4777 
dale.piechocki@eurofinsus.com 

 
   X 

 
    X 

    

#200033 
 
03/17/18 – 
03/17/19 

Eurofins Eaton Analytical, Inc. 
750 Royal Oaks Drive, Suite 100 
Monrovia, CA 91016-3629 

Andora Nguyen 
(626) 386-1159 
andoranguyen@eurofinsus.com 

 
   X 

 
    X 

    

#200027 
 
01/31/18 – 
01/31/19 

Eurofins Lancaster 
Laboratories, Inc. 
2425 New Holland Pike 
Lancaster, PA 17601-5994 

Dorothy Love 
(717) 556-7327 
Dorothylove@eurofinsus.com 

   
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#100292 
 
02/28/18 – 
02/28/19 

First Environmental 
Laboratories, Inc. 
1600 Shore Road, Suite D 
Naperville, IL 60563 

Lorrie Walker 
630/778-1200 
lorrie@firstenv.com 

 
   X 

  
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#100239 
 
12/31/17 – 
12/31/18 

Gabriel Laboratories, Ltd. 
1421 North Elston Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60642 

Christina Zvonarits 
773/486-2123 
Cbreen@gabrielenvironmental.com 

   
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#200029 
 
01/31/18 –  
01/31/19 

GEL Laboratories, LLC 
2040 Savage Road 
Charleston, SC 29417 

Nancy Mattern 
(843) 556-8171 
nancy.mattern@gel.com X X X X X X 

#100246 
 
08/31/17 – 
08/31/18 

Grace Analytical Lab, Inc. 
5300-B McDermott Drive 
Berkeley, IL 60163 

Adrian Moise 
708/449-9449 
adrian@gracelabinc.com 

    
    X 

  

#200048 
 
02/17/18 – 
02/17/19 

Gulf Coast Analytical 
Laboratories, Inc. 
7979 Innovation Park Dr. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70820 

William Perry 
(225) 214-7077 
William.perry@gcal.com 

   
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#100267 
 
01/31/18 – 
01/31/19 

Lake County Environmental 
Laboratory 
650 W. Winchester Rd.  
Libertyville, IL 60048 

Stefanie Ladao 
(847) 377-7744 
sladao@lakecountyil.gov 

 
   X 

    
    X 

 

#200069 
 
05/03/17 – 
05/03/18 

Marathon Petroleum Company, 
LP 
11631 US Route 23 
Catlettsburg, KY 41129 

Christie Clarke 
(606) 921-6740 
clclarke@marathonpetroleum.com 

   
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#200064 
 
05/31/18 – 
05/31/19 

Microbac Laboratories, Inc. 
250 West 84th Drive 
Merrillville, IN 46410 

Teresa Dyson 
(219) 769-8378 
Teresa.dyson@Microbac.com 

    
X 

  
X 

 
X 

 
X 

 
X 
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 The Illinois Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (ELAP) currently accredits for the following 
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Lab ID # 
   And 
Issue/ 
Expiration 
Dates 

Laboratory Information Laboratory Contact DWI DWO SCMI SCMO WWI WWO 

#200019 
 
04/30/18 – 
04/30/19 

Microbac Laboratories, Inc. – 
 Ohio Valley Division 
158 Starlite Drive 
Marietta, OH 45750 

Maren Beery 
(740) 373-4071 
Maren.Beery@microbac.com 

   
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#100338 
 
01/31/18 – 
01/31/19 

MWRD-GC Calumet Analytical 
Laboratory 
400 East 130th Street 
Chicago, IL 60628 

Victor Olchowka 
(773) 256-3520 
Victor.olchowka@mwrd.org 

     
X 

 

#100339 
 
07/31/18– 
07/31/19 

MWRD-GC Egan Analytical 
Laboratory 
550 S. Meacham Road 
Schaumburg, IL 60193 

John Chavich 
(847) 584-5555 
john.chavich@mwrd.org 

     
    X 

 

#100341 
 
10/31/18 – 
10/31/19 

MWRD-GC Industrial Waste 
Laboratory 
6001 West Pershing Road 
Cicero, IL 60804 

Dennis Burns 
(708) 588-4076 
Dennis.Burns@mwrd.org 

     
    X 

 

#100337 
 
01/31/18 –  
01/31/19 

MWRDGC Organic Compounds 
Analytical Laboratory 
550 S. Meacham Rd 
Schaumburg, IL 60193-4370 

Anna Liao 
(847) 584-5601 
anna.liao@mwrd.org 

     
X 

#100340 
 
09/30/18 – 
09/30/19 

MWRD-GC Stickney Analytical 
Laboratory 
6001 West Pershing Road 
Cicero, IL 60804-4112 

Tricia Stefanich 
(708) 588-4064 
stefanicht@mwrd.org 

     
    X 

 

#200084 
 
04/25/18- 
04/25/19 

National Testing Laboratory, Ltd 
556 S. Mansfield 
Ysilanti, MI  48197  
 

Christine MacMillan 
(734) 483-8333 
cmacmillan@ntllabs.com 

 
X 

     

#100212 
 
01/31/18– 
01/31/19 

North Shore Water Reclamation 
District 
14770 Wm. Koepsel Drive 
Gurnee, IL 60031-0750 

Toni Favero 
847/623-6060 
tofavero@northshoresanitary.org 

     
    X 

 

#200008 
 
11/30/18 – 
11/30/19 

Pace Analytical National Center 
for Testing and Innovation 
12065 Lebanon Rd. 
Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 

Shari Pfalmer 
(615) 773-9657 
spfalmer@pacenational.com 

 
X 

 
X 

 
X 

 
X 

 
X 

 
X 

#200074 
 
10/12/18– 
10/12/19 

Pace Analytical Services - IN 
7726 Moller Road 
Indianapolis, IN 46268-4163 

Lyle Cable 
(317) 228-3131 
lyle.cable@pacelabs.com 

   
X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#200030 
 
02/03/18 – 
02/03/19 

Pace Analytical Services - KS 
9608 Loiret Blvd. 
Lenexa, KS 66219 

Greg Busch 
(913) 563-1444 
greg.busch@pacelabs.com 

   
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#200066 
 
02/01/18 – 
02/01/19 

PACE Analytical Services - LA 
1000 Riverbend Blvd. Suite F 
St. Rose, LA 70087 

Shelley Antoine 
(504) 305-3611 
Shelley.antoine@pacelabs.com 

   
X 

 
X 

 
X 

 
X 

#200011 
 
12/11/18– 
12/11/19 

Pace Analytical Services - MN 
1700 Elm Street, Suite 200 
Minneapolis, MN 55414 

Janielle Ward 
(612) 607-6352 
Janielle.ward@pacelabs.com 

 
   X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 
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   And 
Issue/ 
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Dates 

Laboratory Information Laboratory Contact DWI DWO SCMI SCMO WWI WWO 

#200062 
 
04/30/18 – 
04/30/19 

Pace Analytical Services Inc.-
ECCS Mobile Lab Service 
2525 Advance Road 
Madison, WI 53718 

Patrick Letterer 
(608) 221-8700 
pml@eccsmobilelab.com 

    
    X 

 
     

 

#200068 
 
04/30/18 – 
04/30/19 

Pace Analytical Services, Inc. - 
FL 
8 East Tower Circle 
Ormond Beach, FL 32174 

Lynn Baylor 
(386) 676-4803 
Lynn.Baylor@pacelabs.com 

 
X 

 
X 

    

#200050 
 
08/03/18 – 
08/03/19 

Pace Analytical Services, Inc. 
(Bellevue St.) 
1241 Bellevue Street 
Green Bay, WI 54302 

Kate Verbeten 
(920) 321-9426 
kate.verbeten@pacelabs.com 

   
X 

 
X 

 
X 

 
X 

#200026 
 
12/31/17 – 
12/31/18 

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.-MI 
5560 Corporate Exchange Court 
SE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49512-5503 

Lucy Asbury 
(616) 975-4509 
Lucy.asbury@pacelabs.com 

   
X 

 
   X 

 
X 

 
X 

#100279 
 
04/30/18 – 
04/30/19 

PDC Lab-Chicago (formerly 
McHenry Analytical Water 
Laboratory, Inc.) 
4314-A, Crystal Lake Rd 
McHenry, IL 60050 

Sarah Raper 
(815) 344-4044 
sraper@pdclab.com 
 
 

 
   X 

    
    X 

 

#200080 
 
08/05/18 - 
08/05/19  

PDC Laboratories, Inc – St. 
Louis 
3278 N Highway 67 
Florissant, MO 63033 

Wayne Cooper 
(314) 432-0550 
wcooper@pdclab.com   X X X X 

#100230 
 
06/30/18 – 
06/30/19 

PDC Laboratories, Inc. 
2231 W. Altorfer Drive 
Peoria, IL 61615 

Scott Siders 
(309) 683-1736 
ssiders@pdclab.com 

 
   X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#100323 
 
01/31/18– 
01/31/19 

PDC-Springfield (formerly 
Prairie Analytical Systems, 
Incorporated) 
1210 Capital Airport Drive 
Springfield, IL 62707-8413 

Jean-Pierre Rouanet 
(217) 753-1148 
j-p@prairieanalytical.com 

 
   X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
X 

 

#100458 
 
01/06/18 – 
01/06/19 

Rock River Water Reclamation 
District 
3333 Kishwaukee Street 
Rockford, IL 61109 

Mary Johnson 
(815) 387-7523 
mjohnson@rrwrd.dst.il.us 

 
   X 

    
   X 

 

#100462 
 
07/28/17-
07/28/18 

Sangamon Co. Water 
Reclamation District 
3000 North 8th Street 
Springfield, IL 62707 

Linda Verhulst 
(217) 993-7358 
lkverhulst@scwrd.org 

     
X 

 

#200083 
 
02/07/17- 
02/07/18 

Schneider Laboratories Global 
2512 W. Cary Street 
Richmond, VA  23220 
 

Irma Faszweski 
(804) 353-6778 ext. 14 
ifaszewski@slabinc.com X      

#100183 
 
03/31/18– 
03/31/19 

Scientific Control Laboratory, 
Inc. 
3158 South Kolin Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60623-4831 

Linda Kenny 
773/254-2406 
lkenny@sclweb.com 

   
    X 

  
    X 

 

         



Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, Environmental Laboratory 
Accreditation Program Accredited Laboratories and  

Corresponding Fields of Testing (10/24/2018) 
 The Illinois Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Program (ELAP) currently accredits for the following 

fields of testing: Drinking Water Inorganic (DWI), Drinking Water Organic (DWO), Solid Chemical Material Inorganic 
(SCMI), Solid Chemical Material Organic (SCMO), Waste Water 

Please contact the laboratory for the laboratory’s full scope of accreditation and current accreditation status. 
 
 
 
 

Lab ID # 
   And 
Issue/ 
Expiration 
Dates 

Laboratory Information Laboratory Contact DWI DWO SCMI SCMO WWI WWO 

#200045 
 
05/31/17 – 
05/31/18 

SGS Accutest Laboratories of 
New Jersey, Inc. 
2235 U.S. Route 130 
Dayton, NJ 08810 

Olga Azarian 
(732) 355-4556 
olga.azarian@sgs.com 

  
   X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

  

#200063 
 
08/31/18 – 
08/31/19 

SGS Accutest Laboratories 
Southeast, Inc. 
4405 Vineland Rd. Suite C-15 
Orlando, FL 32811 

Svetlana Izosimova 
(407) 425-6700 
svetlana.izosimova@sgs.com 

   
X 
 

 
X 

 
X 

 

#200082 
 
10/11/18 – 
10/11/19  

SGS North America Inc – Scott 
500 Ambassador Caffery Parkway  
Scott, LA 70583 

Karen Rodrigue-Varnad 
(337) 237-4775 ext 14008 
Karen.Rodrigue-Varnado@sgs.com    X   

#200055 
 
04/30/18 – 
04/30/19 

Shealy Environmental Services, 
Inc. 
106 Vantage Point Drive 
West Columbia, SC 29172 

Wendy Plessinger 
(803) 791-9700 
wplessinger@shealylab.com   X X   

#100445 
 
09/30/18 –
09/30/19 

STAT Analysis Corporation 
2242 West Harrison Street 
Chicago, IL 60612 

Sean Hayes 
(312) 733-0551 
shayes@statanalysis.com X  X X X X 

#100225 
 
10/31/17– 
10/31/18 

Suburban Laboratories, Inc. 
1950 S. Batavia Ave, Suite 150 
Geneva, IL 60134 

Melissa Amador 
(708) 544-3260 
Melissa@suburbanlabs.com X X X X X X 

#200061 
 
03/21/18- 
03/21/19 

Summit Environmental 
Technologies, Inc. 
3310 Win Street 
Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44223 

Carol Barrick 
(330) 253-8211 
cbarrick@settek.com   X X X X 

#100226 
 
01/31/18 – 
01/31/19 

Teklab, Incorporated 
5445 Horseshoe Lake Rd. 
Collinsville, IL 62234 

Claire Bogner 
618/344-1004 
cbogner@teklabinc.com X  

 X X X X 

#200023 
 
11/30/17– 
11/30/18 

Test America Laboratories, Inc. 
 St. Louis 
13715 Rider Trail North 
Earth City, MO 63045 

Kristen Ely 
(314) 298-8566 
kristen.ely@testamericainc.com 

   
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#100299 
 
03/31/18 – 
03/31/19 

TEST, Inc. 
2323 4th Street 
Peru, IL 61354 

Tobi McCauley 
815/224-1650 
tmccauly@testinc.com X      

#200003 
 
09/30/17 – 
09/30/18 

TestAmerica Buffalo 
10 Hazelwood Drive 
Amherst, NY 14228 

David Orlowski 
(716) 504-9832 
David.Orlowski@testamericainc.com X X X X X X 

#200004 
 
07/31/17 – 
07/31/18 

TestAmerica Canton 
4101 Shuffel Street NW 
North Canton, OH 44720 

Dorothy Leeson 
(330) 497-9396 
dorothy.leeson@testamericainc.com   X X X X 

#200024 
 
11/29/18 – 
11/29/19 

TestAmerica Cedar Falls 
704 Enterprise Drive 
Cedar Falls, IA 50613 

Thomas Tjaden 
(319) 277-2401 
Tom.Tjaden@testamericainc.com   X X X X 
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   And 
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#100201 
 
04/30/18– 
04/30/19 

TestAmerica Chicago 
2417 Bond Street 
University Park, IL 60484 

Terese Preston 
708/534-5200 
Terese.Preston@testamericainc.com X  X X X X 

#200017 
 
04/30/18 – 
04/30/19 

TestAmerica Denver 
4955 Yarrow Street 
Arvada, CO 80002 

Roxanne Sullivan/Jeffrey Hibbert 
(303) 736-0166/(303) 736-0100 
roxanne.sullivan@testamericainc.com/
jeffrey.hibbert@testamericainc.com 

  X X X X 

#200010 
 
12/09/17 – 
12/09/18 

TestAmerica Laboratories, Inc. 
Nashville 
2960 Foster Creighton Drive 
Nashville, TN 37204 

Glenn Baun 
(615) 301-5739 
Glenn.baun@testamericainc.com 

   
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

#200041 
 
10/04/18 – 
10/04/19 

TestAmerica Pensacola 
3355 McLemore Drive 
Pensacola, FL 32514 

Lance Larson 
(850) 474-1001 
lance.larson@testamericainc.com 

   
X 

 
X 

 
X 

 
X 

#200005 
 
06/30/17 – 
06/30/18 

TestAmerica Pittsburgh 
301 Alpha Drive, RIDC Park 
Pittsburgh, PA 15238 

Virginia Zusman 
(412) 963-7058 
Virginia.zusman@testamericainc.com 

   
X 

 
X 

 
X 

 
X 

#200060 
 
03/17/18 – 
03/17/19 

TestAmerica Sacramento 
880 Riverside Parkway 
West Sacramento, CA 95605 

Lisa Stafford 
(916) 374-4308 
lisa.stafford@testamericainc.com 

  
X 

  
X 

  
X 

#200022 
 
11/30/17– 
11/30/18 

TestAmerica Savannah 
5102 LaRoche Avenue 
Savannah, GA 31404 

Whitney Palefsky 
(912) 354-7858 
Whitney.palefski@testamericainc.com 

 
   X 

 
    X 

 
    X 

 
   X 

 
    X 

 
     X 

#200078 
 
10/10/18-
10/10/19 

Waypoint Analytical 
2790 Whitten Road 
Memphis, TN  38133 

Richard Medina 
(901) 213-2447 
rmedina@waypointanalytical.com 

     
X 

 

#100322 
 
03/31/18 – 
03/31/19 

Will County Health Dept. - 
Environ. Health Lab. 
501 Ella Ave. 
Joliet, IL 60433  

Trisha Kautz 
(815) 727-8517 
tkautz@willcountyhealth.org X 

 
 

    

 

NOTE: These accreditation status(es) are accurate as of 10/24/2018.  Changes in accreditation status(es) 
can occur for the laboratory, recommend contacting laboratory for updated information. 

 


